
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 
 



 Skvalpskottet 2006 
 Statistik 
 

 

 
  
 
 Fördelning standardmedaljer: 
 
 
 Vapen Antal Poäng Antal Poäng Antal 
 grupp deltagare Silver Silver Brons Brons 

 A 37 277 7 267 7 
 B 23 282 5 273 4 
 C 80 283 13 276 13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Medaljörer 
 
 Vgr. Guld  Silver Brons  
 A Baril Ignatius Tommy Mellberg Tomas Zettergren 
  Telia IF Sthlm. SAPK Eskilstuna PK 

 B Mats Berkler Mikael Lundberg Jukka Kinnunen 
  Elitskyttesällskapet Upplands Väsby PSK Upplands Väsby PSK 

 C Tommy Mellberg Daniel Sallros Emil Nord 
  SAPK Nynäshamns APK Huddinge JVF Pistol 

 D Anne Mari Virtanen Marina Loginova Ulrika Hammarström 
  Katarina PSF Borgen Skyttegille Mälarhöjdens PS 

 V Torbjörn Wulff Anders Atterberg Bertil Brink 
  LM Ericsson PK Össeby PK Katarina PSF 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 Antal lag i lagtävlingen 
 6 st. 
 



Skvalpskottet 2006
Resultatlista

Resultat A 1
1 Anders Öberg SAPK 39 45 44 46 46 42 262 120 kr
2 Lars Öberg SAPK 47 42 41 42 41 41 254
3 Milos Dimic PK Svea Ing 1 43 43 42 43 40 41 252
4 Kenneth Arnesén Elitskyttesällskapet 33 40 39 42 43 48 245

Resultat A 2
1 Christer Eckerblom Tyresö SKF 46 47 48 46 44 43 274 B 150 kr
2 Lars Lindgren Kallhälls PK 41 46 45 45 48 44 269 B 130 kr
3 Hans Ehn SAPK 41 46 45 48 43 45 268 B 100 kr
4 George Awabdeh PK Svea Ing 1 43 44 47 44 38 45 261
5 Denny Widholm Tyresö SKF 38 46 43 43 43 47 260
6 Pierre Voltaire Elitskyttesällskapet 39 42 39 40 46 45 251
7 Gunnar Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 40 39 44 40 44 44 251
8 Mats Alkevik Securitas PSK 38 39 39 35 44 47 242
9 Reine Marmlind Gripen PK 41 40 40 39 45 35 240

10 Nils-Anders Ekberg SAPK 37 30 38 43 40 35 223
11 Mikael Hedlund Lunda SKF 35 37 33 33 44 38 220
12 Ulf Holst Mälarhöjdens PS 38 0 0 0 0 0 38

Resultat A 3
1 Baril Ignatius Telia IF Sthlm 47 49 47 48 46 47 284 S 170 kr
2 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 46 47 47 48 48 47 283 S 140 kr
3 Tomas Zettergren Eskilstuna PK 45 45 47 49 48 48 282 S 120 kr
4 Jörgen Bergh Össeby PK 47 48 45 50 47 43 280 S 100 kr
5 Anders Atterberg Össeby PK 45 46 47 46 48 45 277 S 100 kr
6 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 46 49 46 45 46 45 277 S
7 Stefan Carleblom Tyresö SKF 46 46 46 48 47 44 277 S
8 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 45 46 46 44 47 47 275 B
9 Mattias Hällgren PK Svea Ing 1 48 45 45 43 47 45 273 B

10 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericsson PK 47 46 48 42 45 45 273 B
11 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS 45 45 45 45 43 47 270 B
12 Jan Palmer PK Svea Ing 1 44 44 45 44 46 45 268 B
13 Alexander Engman Telia IF Sthlm 39 46 44 48 45 45 267 B
14 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 45 44 41 48 43 45 266
15 Owe Hultman Eskilstuna PK 47 44 40 45 44 44 264
16 Ulrika Hammarström Mälarhöjdens PS 45 45 44 37 46 46 263
17 Kjell Ekstam Handens PSK 41 43 44 46 44 45 263
18 Jan Johansson Mälarhöjdens PS 41 45 42 42 44 47 261
19 Einar Carlsson Grödinge PSK 43 44 42 41 45 43 258
20 Arne Betzén Ballongbergets SKF 40 44 42 43 42 46 257
21 Göran Berglund LM Ericsson PK 45 37 34 39 41 40 236

Resultat B 1
1 Mikael Lundberg Upplands Väsby PSK 47 48 47 46 48 48 284 S 110 kr
2 Anders Sättermon PK Svea Ing 1 47 44 47 43 45 41 267
3 Jan Eng PK Svea Ing 1 42 45 44 44 46 45 266

Resultat B 2
1 Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns APK 46 49 45 48 46 46 280 B 140 kr
2 Lars Lindgren Kallhälls PK 45 42 44 47 47 45 270 120 kr
3 Denny Widholm Tyresö SKF 45 44 45 44 46 45 269
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Resultatlista

4 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns APK 43 45 46 41 49 42 266
5 Mats Alkevik Securitas PSK 43 47 42 44 48 42 266
6 Uno Kling PK Svea Ing 1 40 43 41 45 42 46 257
7 Willy Heyman Gripen PK 38 43 42 46 43 43 255
8 Reine Marmlind Gripen PK 45 37 44 38 45 42 251
9 Eva Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 35 42 37 33 33 34 214

Resultat B 3
1 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 46 49 46 49 49 49 288 S 150 kr
2 Jukka Kinnunen Upplands Väsby PSK 47 50 46 48 44 48 283 S 130 kr
3 Lars-Erik Myrberg Nynäshamns APK 48 46 50 46 48 44 282 S 100 kr
4 Anders Atterberg Össeby PK 48 46 46 48 44 49 281 B
5 Stig Arksand Katarina PSF 45 45 47 47 49 47 280 B
6 Mikael Kogner Katarina PSF 44 47 47 50 44 45 277 B
7 Mattias Hällgren PK Svea Ing 1 48 46 45 45 45 46 275 B
8 Jörgen Bergh Össeby PK 46 43 44 47 45 45 270
9 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 45 48 40 46 40 46 265

10 Stefan Carleblom Tyresö SKF 43 43 44 45 44 45 264
11 Anders Eriksson Nynäshamns APK 44 40 46 45 42 40 257

Resultat C 1
1 Mikael Lundberg Upplands Väsby PSK 47 45 47 48 48 48 283 S 150 kr
2 Anders Öberg SAPK 48 45 44 46 46 47 276 B 130 kr
3 Lars Öberg SAPK 46 47 45 44 45 45 272 100 kr
4 Arturo Miranda Mälarhöjdens PS 46 46 43 47 46 44 272
5 Jan Eng PK Svea Ing 1 43 46 44 44 46 46 269
6 Kenneth Arnesén Elitskyttesällskapet 46 44 42 46 45 44 267
7 Anders Sättermon PK Svea Ing 1 41 41 45 44 46 48 265
8 Jan Hynninen PK Svea Ing 1 47 42 41 46 45 44 265
9 Milos Dimic PK Svea Ing 1 44 42 44 44 45 43 262

10 Wille Birksten Lidingö SSK 42 43 43 46 39 41 254
11 Tim Forsström Bromma PK 42 38 40 39 39 42 240
12 Johnny Eriksson SAPK 42 35 40 38 37 41 233

Resultat C 2
1 Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns APK 48 48 48 49 48 47 288 S 170 kr
2 Emil Nord Huddinge JVF Pistol 49 47 46 48 48 48 286 S 140 kr
3 Denny Widholm Tyresö SKF 47 46 48 45 48 48 282 B 120 kr
4 Lars Lindgren Kallhälls PK 48 48 44 46 43 48 277 B 100 kr
5 Alf Lundgren Handens PSK 45 47 46 44 47 44 273 100 kr
6 Johan Sallros Nynäshamns APK 43 46 48 46 47 43 273
7 Bosko Nedeljkov Borgens Skyttegille 47 46 43 44 46 46 272
8 Adam Ström Handens PSK 46 47 41 45 43 48 270
9 Ulf Holst Mälarhöjdens PS 45 43 45 48 43 46 270

10 Zeljko Muzinic Borgens Skyttegille 45 49 46 45 42 43 270
11 Sören Andersson Bromma PK 46 45 45 41 47 45 269
12 Mikael Hedlund Lunda SKF 42 46 41 46 46 46 267
13 Georg Wallinder Elitskyttesällskapet 41 44 44 46 47 41 263
14 Mika Helkiö Elitskyttesällskapet 42 46 40 42 44 45 259
15 Örjan Lundberg Upplands Väsby PSK 42 41 46 45 46 38 258
16 Ognjen Sredojevic Borgens Skyttegille 46 41 41 42 42 41 253
17 George Awabdeh PK Svea Ing 1 42 38 44 43 41 44 252
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18 Michael Wallin Lidingö SSK 44 43 39 37 41 43 247
19 Björn Lundh Elitskyttesällskapet 39 42 38 41 42 44 246
20 Mats Mehlqvist Handens PSK 44 42 38 29 40 43 236

Resultat C 3
1 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 50 47 48 47 48 49 289 S 170 kr
2 Lars-Erik Myrberg Nynäshamns APK 47 47 49 47 48 48 286 S 140 kr
3 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 48 49 48 46 47 48 286 S 120 kr
4 Göran Berglund LM Ericsson PK 46 48 49 45 49 48 285 S 100 kr
5 Lennart Dahlberg Bromma PK 48 48 49 46 48 46 285 S 100 kr
6 Tomas Zettergren Eskilstuna PK 47 48 47 47 48 47 284 S 90 kr
7 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby PSK 49 43 47 47 50 47 283 S
8 Arne Betzén Ballongbergets SKF 50 44 48 47 47 47 283 S
9 Jukka Kinnunen Upplands Väsby PSK 46 47 47 46 48 48 282 B

10 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 49 45 48 46 48 46 282 B
11 Mattias Hällgren PK Svea Ing 1 46 49 46 47 46 47 281 B
12 Einar Carlsson Grödinge PSK 48 46 44 46 49 47 280 B
13 Benny Bostedt Nynäshamns APK 46 46 46 47 46 48 279 B
14 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS 47 49 46 44 48 43 277 B
15 Jonas Olsson Nynäshamns APK 41 46 46 47 47 49 276 B
16 Stefan Carleblom Tyresö SKF 46 47 47 43 44 49 276 B
17 Jörgen Bergh Össeby PK 45 47 47 46 48 43 276 B
18 Jan Palmer PK Svea Ing 1 46 46 46 48 44 45 275
19 Mikael Kogner Katarina PSF 48 43 46 47 45 45 274
20 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 46 42 45 46 47 47 273
21 Anders Eriksson Nynäshamns APK 47 44 46 46 44 46 273
22 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 46 41 43 46 46 47 269

Resultat D 1
1 Ingegerd Hesselgren Katarina PSF 41 41 42 41 45 43 253 100 kr
2 Maria Eng PK Svea Ing 1 39 40 39 35 35 39 227

Resultat D 2
1 Marina Loginova Borgens Skyttegille 48 46 47 44 44 47 276 B 130 kr
2 Maj Thunberg Upplands Väsby PSK 44 47 42 46 44 45 268 100 kr
3 Eva Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 42 42 47 44 44 43 262
4 Gunilla Karlsson Södertälje PK 41 40 44 41 42 46 254
5 Maja Persson Elitskyttesällskapet 37 40 45 36 44 46 248
6 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens PSK 38 41 44 44 40 41 248

Resultat D 3
1 Anne Mari Virtanen Katarina PSF 48 48 48 49 50 48 291 S 100 kr
2 Ulrika Hammarström Mälarhöjdens PS 46 45 45 47 46 43 272

Resultat VyC
1 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericsson PK 48 46 48 46 46 49 283 S 140 kr
2 Anders Atterberg Össeby PK 47 48 46 45 47 44 277 B 120 kr
3 Christer Eckerblom Tyresö SKF 42 48 45 46 47 45 273 90 kr
4 Tor Johansson Telia IF Sthlm 45 45 46 46 43 45 270
5 Torbjörn Ericsson Telia IF Sthlm 46 45 47 38 42 49 267
6 Owe Hultman Eskilstuna PK 45 42 43 47 44 45 266
7 S. O Ingemansson Södertälje PK 43 40 47 47 44 42 263
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8 Ulf Hansson Lövsta SKF 43 38 50 43 44 44 262
9 Gunnar Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 46 40 44 45 42 42 259

10 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns APK 39 42 46 46 44 39 256
11 Bo Andersson Södertälje PK 43 43 41 35 40 39 241

Resultat VäC
1 Bertil Brink Katarina PSF 44 47 43 45 46 48 273 130 kr
2 Stig Arksand Katarina PSF 44 47 44 45 46 45 271
3 Sune Janver Katarina PSF 47 44 47 42 47 44 271
4 Willy Heyman Gripen PK 45 43 45 46 41 45 265
5 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby PSK 45 46 41 42 45 45 264
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Ballongbergets SKF
20 A3 Arne Betzén 40 44 42 43 42 46 257
8 C3 Arne Betzén 50 44 48 47 47 47 283 S

Borgens Skyttegille
7 C2 Bosko Nedeljkov 47 46 43 44 46 46 272
10 C2 Zeljko Muzinic 45 49 46 45 42 43 270
16 C2 Ognjen Sredojevic 46 41 41 42 42 41 253
1 D2 Marina Loginova 48 46 47 44 44 47 276 B 130 kr

Bromma PK
11 C1 Tim Forsström 42 38 40 39 39 42 240
11 C2 Sören Andersson 46 45 45 41 47 45 269
5 C3 Lennart Dahlberg 48 48 49 46 48 46 285 S 100 kr

Elitskyttesällskapet
4 A1 Kenneth Arnesén 33 40 39 42 43 48 245
6 A2 Pierre Voltaire 39 42 39 40 46 45 251
6 A3 Roger Carlsson 46 49 46 45 46 45 277 S
1 B3 Mats Berkler 46 49 46 49 49 49 288 S 150 kr
6 C1 Kenneth Arnesén 46 44 42 46 45 44 267
13 C2 Georg Wallinder 41 44 44 46 47 41 263
14 C2 Mika Helkiö 42 46 40 42 44 45 259
19 C2 Björn Lundh 39 42 38 41 42 44 246
3 C3 Mats Berkler 48 49 48 46 47 48 286 S 120 kr
10 C3 Roger Carlsson 49 45 48 46 48 46 282 B
5 D2 Maja Persson 37 40 45 36 44 46 248

Eskilstuna PK
3 A3 Tomas Zettergren 45 45 47 49 48 48 282 S 120 kr
15 A3 Owe Hultman 47 44 40 45 44 44 264
6 C3 Tomas Zettergren 47 48 47 47 48 47 284 S 90 kr
6 VyC Owe Hultman 45 42 43 47 44 45 266

Gripen PK
9 A2 Reine Marmlind 41 40 40 39 45 35 240
7 B2 Willy Heyman 38 43 42 46 43 43 255
8 B2 Reine Marmlind 45 37 44 38 45 42 251
4 VäC Willy Heyman 45 43 45 46 41 45 265

Grödinge PSK
19 A3 Einar Carlsson 43 44 42 41 45 43 258
12 C3 Einar Carlsson 48 46 44 46 49 47 280 B

Handens PSK
17 A3 Kjell Ekstam 41 43 44 46 44 45 263
5 C2 Alf Lundgren 45 47 46 44 47 44 273 100 kr
8 C2 Adam Ström 46 47 41 45 43 48 270
20 C2 Mats Mehlqvist 44 42 38 29 40 43 236
6 D2 Birgitta Mehlqvist 38 41 44 44 40 41 248

Huddinge JVF Pistol
2 C2 Emil Nord 49 47 46 48 48 48 286 S 140 kr

Kallhälls PK
2 A2 Lars Lindgren 41 46 45 45 48 44 269 B 130 kr
2 B2 Lars Lindgren 45 42 44 47 47 45 270 120 kr
4 C2 Lars Lindgren 48 48 44 46 43 48 277 B 100 kr
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Katarina PSF
5 B3 Stig Arksand 45 45 47 47 49 47 280 B
6 B3 Mikael Kogner 44 47 47 50 44 45 277 B
19 C3 Mikael Kogner 48 43 46 47 45 45 274
1 D1 Ingegerd Hesselgren 41 41 42 41 45 43 253 100 kr
1 D3 Anne Mari Virtanen 48 48 48 49 50 48 291 S 100 kr
1 VäC Bertil Brink 44 47 43 45 46 48 273 130 kr
2 VäC Stig Arksand 44 47 44 45 46 45 271
3 VäC Sune Janver 47 44 47 42 47 44 271

Lidingö SSK
10 C1 Wille Birksten 42 43 43 46 39 41 254
18 C2 Michael Wallin 44 43 39 37 41 43 247

LM Ericsson PK
10 A3 Torbjörn Wulff 47 46 48 42 45 45 273 B
21 A3 Göran Berglund 45 37 34 39 41 40 236
4 C3 Göran Berglund 46 48 49 45 49 48 285 S 100 kr
1 VyC Torbjörn Wulff 48 46 48 46 46 49 283 S 140 kr

Lunda SKF
11 A2 Mikael Hedlund 35 37 33 33 44 38 220
12 C2 Mikael Hedlund 42 46 41 46 46 46 267

Lövsta SKF
8 VyC Ulf Hansson 43 38 50 43 44 44 262

Mälarhöjdens PS
12 A2 Ulf Holst 38 0 0 0 0 0 38
11 A3 Jan Arnlund 45 45 45 45 43 47 270 B
16 A3 Ulrika Hammarström 45 45 44 37 46 46 263
18 A3 Jan Johansson 41 45 42 42 44 47 261
4 C1 Arturo Miranda 46 46 43 47 46 44 272
9 C2 Ulf Holst 45 43 45 48 43 46 270
14 C3 Jan Arnlund 47 49 46 44 48 43 277 B
2 D3 Ulrika Hammarström 46 45 45 47 46 43 272

Nynäshamns APK
8 A3 Rikard Björkviken 45 46 46 44 47 47 275 B
1 B2 Daniel Sallros 46 49 45 48 46 46 280 B 140 kr
4 B2 Nisse Hallander 43 45 46 41 49 42 266
3 B3 Lars-Erik Myrberg 48 46 50 46 48 44 282 S 100 kr
11 B3 Anders Eriksson 44 40 46 45 42 40 257
1 C2 Daniel Sallros 48 48 48 49 48 47 288 S 170 kr
6 C2 Johan Sallros 43 46 48 46 47 43 273
2 C3 Lars-Erik Myrberg 47 47 49 47 48 48 286 S 140 kr
13 C3 Benny Bostedt 46 46 46 47 46 48 279 B
15 C3 Jonas Olsson 41 46 46 47 47 49 276 B
20 C3 Rikard Björkviken 46 42 45 46 47 47 273
21 C3 Anders Eriksson 47 44 46 46 44 46 273
10 VyC Nisse Hallander 39 42 46 46 44 39 256

PK Svea Ing 1
3 A1 Milos Dimic 43 43 42 43 40 41 252
4 A2 George Awabdeh 43 44 47 44 38 45 261
7 A2 Gunnar Berggren 40 39 44 40 44 44 251
9 A3 Mattias Hällgren 48 45 45 43 47 45 273 B
12 A3 Jan Palmer 44 44 45 44 46 45 268 B
14 A3 Björn Westerlund 45 44 41 48 43 45 266
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2 B1 Anders Sättermon 47 44 47 43 45 41 267
3 B1 Jan Eng 42 45 44 44 46 45 266
6 B2 Uno Kling 40 43 41 45 42 46 257
9 B2 Eva Berggren 35 42 37 33 33 34 214
7 B3 Mattias Hällgren 48 46 45 45 45 46 275 B
9 B3 Björn Westerlund 45 48 40 46 40 46 265
5 C1 Jan Eng 43 46 44 44 46 46 269
7 C1 Anders Sättermon 41 41 45 44 46 48 265
8 C1 Jan Hynninen 47 42 41 46 45 44 265
9 C1 Milos Dimic 44 42 44 44 45 43 262
17 C2 George Awabdeh 42 38 44 43 41 44 252
11 C3 Mattias Hällgren 46 49 46 47 46 47 281 B
18 C3 Jan Palmer 46 46 46 48 44 45 275
22 C3 Björn Westerlund 46 41 43 46 46 47 269
2 D1 Maria Eng 39 40 39 35 35 39 227
3 D2 Eva Berggren 42 42 47 44 44 43 262
9 VyC Gunnar Berggren 46 40 44 45 42 42 259

SAPK
1 A1 Anders Öberg 39 45 44 46 46 42 262 120 kr
2 A1 Lars Öberg 47 42 41 42 41 41 254
3 A2 Hans Ehn 41 46 45 48 43 45 268 B 100 kr
10 A2 Nils-Anders Ekberg 37 30 38 43 40 35 223
2 A3 Tommy Mellberg 46 47 47 48 48 47 283 S 140 kr
2 C1 Anders Öberg 48 45 44 46 46 47 276 B 130 kr
3 C1 Lars Öberg 46 47 45 44 45 45 272 100 kr
12 C1 Johnny Eriksson 42 35 40 38 37 41 233
1 C3 Tommy Mellberg 50 47 48 47 48 49 289 S 170 kr

Securitas PSK
8 A2 Mats Alkevik 38 39 39 35 44 47 242
5 B2 Mats Alkevik 43 47 42 44 48 42 266

Södertälje PK
4 D2 Gunilla Karlsson 41 40 44 41 42 46 254
7 VyC S. O Ingemansson 43 40 47 47 44 42 263
11 VyC Bo Andersson 43 43 41 35 40 39 241

Telia IF Sthlm
1 A3 Baril Ignatius 47 49 47 48 46 47 284 S 170 kr
13 A3 Alexander Engman 39 46 44 48 45 45 267 B
4 VyC Tor Johansson 45 45 46 46 43 45 270
5 VyC Torbjörn Ericsson 46 45 47 38 42 49 267

Tyresö SKF
1 A2 Christer Eckerblom 46 47 48 46 44 43 274 B 150 kr
5 A2 Denny Widholm 38 46 43 43 43 47 260
7 A3 Stefan Carleblom 46 46 46 48 47 44 277 S
3 B2 Denny Widholm 45 44 45 44 46 45 269
10 B3 Stefan Carleblom 43 43 44 45 44 45 264
3 C2 Denny Widholm 47 46 48 45 48 48 282 B 120 kr
16 C3 Stefan Carleblom 46 47 47 43 44 49 276 B
3 VyC Christer Eckerblom 42 48 45 46 47 45 273 90 kr
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Upplands Väsby PSK
1 B1 Mikael Lundberg 47 48 47 46 48 48 284 S 110 kr
2 B3 Jukka Kinnunen 47 50 46 48 44 48 283 S 130 kr
1 C1 Mikael Lundberg 47 45 47 48 48 48 283 S 150 kr
15 C2 Örjan Lundberg 42 41 46 45 46 38 258
7 C3 Lennart Rehnström 49 43 47 47 50 47 283 S
9 C3 Jukka Kinnunen 46 47 47 46 48 48 282 B
2 D2 Maj Thunberg 44 47 42 46 44 45 268 100 kr
5 VäC Harry Arnström 45 46 41 42 45 45 264

Össeby PK
4 A3 Jörgen Bergh 47 48 45 50 47 43 280 S 100 kr
5 A3 Anders Atterberg 45 46 47 46 48 45 277 S 100 kr
4 B3 Anders Atterberg 48 46 46 48 44 49 281 B
8 B3 Jörgen Bergh 46 43 44 47 45 45 270
17 C3 Jörgen Bergh 45 47 47 46 48 43 276 B
2 VyC Anders Atterberg 47 48 46 45 47 44 277 B 120 kr
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1 Nynäshamns APK (Lag 1) 853 180 kr
Daniel Sallros 288
Lars-Erik Myrberg 286
Benny Bostedt 279

2 SAPK 837 150 kr
Tommy Mellberg 289
Anders Öberg 276
Lars Öberg 272

3 Nynäshamns APK (Lag 2) 822
Jonas Olsson 276
Rikard Björkviken 273
Anders Eriksson 273

4 Katarina PSF 815
Bertil Brink 273
Stig Arksand 271
Sune Janver 271

5 PK Svea Ing 1 809
Jan Palmer 275
Björn Westerlund 269
Anders Sättermon 265

6 Handens PSK 536
Alf Lundgren 273
Kjell Ekstam 263


